

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19626/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in CWP No. 5273/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased re
spondent,permission

to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(Along with the record of SLP (C)No.7798/2004, CA.No.3428/2002,
SLP (C)No.14265/2003, SLP(C) No.20782/2003 & SLP © No.25247/2004)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sarup Singh, Sr.Addl.AG Punjab

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e office

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
report dated 16th February, 2006.

ffidavit

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
and two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master